

## **Precise Biometrics launches Tactivo™ for iPhone 5**

Tactivo for iPhone 5 has been approved by Apple and is now ready for global launch.

Thomas Marschall, President and CEO of Precise Biometrics, says:

"We are pleased to announce that Tactivo for iPhone 5 now is ready for global launch. We are seeing an increased interest in Tactivo and with the launch of Tactivo for iPhone 5 we further expand our product offering."

Together with apps and solutions from Precise Biometrics' partners, Tactivo enables government agencies and companies to maintain a high level of authentication and security when employees use mobile devices to access sensitive information. Tactivo supports both traditional smart cards, such as the US Government PIV and CAC cards, as well as payment chip cards.

iPhone and iPad are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries

Precise Biometrics AB (publ) may be required to disclose the information provided herein pursuant to the Securities Markets Act. The information was submitted for publication at 3:00 pm on July 19, 2013.

## FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT

Thomas Marschall, President and CEO, Precise Biometrics AB Telephone; +46 46 31 11 10 or +46 734 35 11 10, E-mail; thomas.marschall@precisebiometrics.com

Patrik Norberg, CFO, Precise Biometrics AB

Telephone; +46 46 31 11 47 or +46 734 35 11 47, E-mail; patrik.norberg@precisebiometrics.com

Precise Biometrics is a market-leading provider of solutions for fingerprint recognition to prove people's identities. With top-of-the-line expertise in fingerprint verification, Precise Biometrics offers fast, accurate and secure authentication of a person.

The technology adds value to ID, enterprise and bank cards as well as access to mobile solutions (smart phones and tablets), computers and networks. Precise Biometrics serves business and government organizations throughout the world and its technology is licensed to close to 160 million users.